
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN FORT BEND COUNTY AND

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES (DSHS) REGION 6/5 SOUTH

FOR PROCEDURE for PARTNER SERVICES WITH HIV/STI/PROGRAM

Amendment No. 01

The Fort Bend County ("County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of
Texas, and The DEPARTMENT OF STATE Health Services ("DSHS"), who are collectively
referred to herein as the "Parties" or singularly as the "Party" herein, to that certain interlocal
agreement Contract effective November 2, 2017, now desire to amend the Contract.

Whereas, the Parties desire to revise Section VII, Time of Performance; and

Whereas, the Parties desire to revise Section VIII, Notice.

Now, Therefore, the Parties hereby amend and modify the Contract as follows:

1. Section VII, Time of Performance, is hereby amended to reflect a revised
termination date of December 31, 2023. Notwithstanding the foregoing sentence, either
Party may terminate this Contract for convenience upon 30 days written notice pursuant
to Section VII. Notice of the Contract as that section is amended below.

2. Section VIII, Notice, is hereby amended to replace the County information in its
entirety with the following;

County: Kaye M. Reynolds, DrPH
Deputy Director, Health & Human Services
Fort Bend County Health & Human Services
4520 Reading Rd., Suite AlOO

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Office: 281-238-3519

Cell: 832-407-7385

Pager: 281-434-6394
Kaye.Reynolds@fortbendcountyt\ gov

AND

Ngombe Bitendelo, RN, BSN, MPH, CIC
Director of Clinical Health Services

Fort Bend County Health & Human Services
4520 Reading Rd., Suite AlOO
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Office: 281-238-3548

Page 1 of 3

17

11/29/2018 Two originals sent to Cynthia Smith, HS-Clinical Health dept.



Fax: 281-342-7371

Ngombe.Bitendelo;" fortbendcountvtx.gov

3. This Amendment No. 01 shall be effective as of the date last signed below.

4. Except as amended and modified by this Amendment No. 01, all terms and conditions of
the Contract, shall remain in full force and effect.

5. Any further revisions to the Contract shall be by written agreement of the Parties.

Signature Page Follows

Page 2 of 3



INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN FORT BEND COUNTY AND
DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEAITH SERVICES (DSHS) REGION 6/5 SOUTH
FOR PROCEDURE for PARTNER SERVICES WITH HTV/SH/PROGRAM

Signature page for Amendment No. 01

FORT BEND COUNTY:

Robert E. Hebert

County Judge

Texas Department of State Health
Services (DSHS) Region 6/5 South

David Giuber

Associate Commissioner
Division forR^onal and Local Health
Operations

Date of Execution; Date of Execution:

P^JdTS




